
DU Faculty Survey about Common Curriculum 

In fall 2017, the GERI committee invited all DU faculty to complete a survey about their experiences and beliefs about the Common Curriculum.  (We also 
conducted a number of forums and listening sessions.) We reported findings in the March 2, 2018 Interim Report.  For the sake of clarity and convenience, 
I’ve reproduced some results here.   –Doug Hesse, 3/25/19,  



Q3 - When I design and teach Common Curriculum (CC) courses, I keep in mind the student learning outcomes for my CC 
area. 

 

 

# Answer % Count 

1 Strongly disagree. 6.14% 7 

2 Disagree. 7.89% 9 

3 Neither agree nor disagree. 11.40% 13 

4 Agree. 36.84% 42 

5 Strongly agree. 37.72% 43 

 



Q4 - 





Q20 - Do you advise students regarding the current Common Curriculum (or have you recently advised)? Check all that 
apply. 

 

 

# Answer % Count 

1 Yes, as a first-year seminar (FSEM) advisor 31.94% 69 

2 Yes, as a major/minor advisor 37.04% 80 

3 Yes, in another capacity 11.11% 24 



Q7 - As an advisor to undergraduates, I devote time and attention to making sure students understand the theory and 
outcomes of the Common Curriculum. 

 

 

# Answer % Count 

1 Strongly disagree 5.36% 6 

2 Disagree 19.64% 22 

3 Neither agree nor 



Q9 - 



Q10 - 



Q11 - Along with Majors/Minors, electives, and co-curricular activities, the Common Curriculum helps achieve DU’s 
Undergraduate Student Learning Outcomes.     Please rate your agreement that the Common Curriculum should have a 
central role advancing the following outcomes: 

# Question Strongly 
disagree  Somewhat 

disagree  
Neither 

agree nor 
disagree 

 Somewhat 
agree  Strongly 

agree  Total 

1 

Quantitative Reasoning: Students describe 
quantitative relations and apply appropriate 

quantitative strategies to examine significant 
questions and form conclusions. 

4.11% 6 2.05% 3 11.64% 17 26.03% 38



Q13 - The vision expressed in DU Impact 2025 is organized around a series of promises to students, to be met by the 
Common Curriculum, the Major/Minor, and the co-curriculum.  Please rate your agreement that the Common 
Curriculum (rather than other activities) should advance the following promises: 

# Question Strongly 
disagree  Somewhat 

disagree  
Neither 

agree nor 
disagree 

 Somewhat 
agree  Strongly 

agree  Total 

1 

The Promise of Faculty-Student Connections and Robust 
Intellectual Engagement: You will be inspired, supported 

and challenged as faculty offer guidance into our vigorous 
adventure of learning, working and living in and out of the 

classroom. 

4.17% 6 6.25% 9 13.19% 19 25.00% 36 51.39% 74 144 

2 





18.  Major courses can count 





Specific Skills, Courses, Elements 53 58% 
16. Human Diversity 6 7% 
17. Community Engagement 2 2% 
18. Language 10 11% 
19. Science requirement 6 7% 
20. Writing Across the Curriculum; Vertical 
writing 5 5% 

21. ASEM 1 1% 
22. FSEM 3 3% 



37. Investments from all colleges, 
departments 3 3% 
38. Class sizes 1 1% 
39. Quarter system 1 1% 
40. Gen Ed v. major demands for 
departments 4 4% 
41. Gen Ed as Major or Minor 1 1% 

 

 

 


